RESOLUTION NO. 6-18-79-A

- Whereas, the Bureau of Indian Affairs affirms that direct access to a wide range of library/media/information programs is intrinsic in federal obligations to American Indian and other Native Peoples, and
- Whereas, the Bureau of Indian Affairs recognizes that the availability and use of accurate information is a necessary precondition for self-determination and an improved quality of life in Indian communities, and
- Whereas, the Bureau of Indian Affairs acknowledges that its administration of a federally mandated education system requires that provision of top quality library/media/information programs as an integral part of the system, and
- Therefore be it resolved that Bureau of Indian Affairs develop a budget line item for the implementation of the Bureau of Indian Affairs Plan for the Improvement of Library/Media/Information Programs.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby
certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members
of whom 5 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting
duly called, noticed, and held on the 18th day of June 1979; that the
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5
members for, o against, o members not voting and that said resolution
has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee